




POUT urinas 	coe 
Symington J W, Camlachie f 9 21:i 
Symiugton Robert 	" 	f 	7 
Symington Thomas " 	f 10 9 
Sytnington T II 	" 	f F 84 
Svmington Wm 	" 	f 10 13 
Taffany J A, Wyoming f 3 17 
Tait Alexander, Waneetead f 3 24 
Taylor Archibald,Aberarderf 11 18 
Taylor John " f 11 18 
Taylor Malcolm 	" 	f 11 18 
Teeple Wm, Wyoming 	t 5 23 
Teft J A 	 f 5 16 
Thomas D Mrs, Catulachie f O 1 
Thomas Henry, Aberarder f 10 14 
Thomas H V, Camlachie f 9 1 
Thomas John, Aberarder f 10 14 
Thomas Robert " f 10 15 
Thomas Thomas f 2 
Thompson Alex, Kertch f 4 23 
Thornicroft  G F,Wanstead f 1 30 
Thornicroft Joseph, Kertch f 5 27 
Tierney James, %Vyoming f 6 13 
Tierney James jrMandamiu f 6 13 
Tierney Win, Wyoming f 6 13 
Tremain John, Forest f 11 20 
Trott John 	 " 	f 14 27 
Trott Joseph, Camlachie f 10 7 
Trusler Alvah 	 f 9 9 
Trusler Wallace 	 f 9 10 
Tuer J J, 	Wyoming 	t 3 9 
Tuer W " t 3 9 
Vannattar Richard, Forest t 11 29 
Witddell David, Mandamin f 4 1 
Waite Solotnon, Wyoming t 7 21 
Walker Benjamin, Kertch f 6 29 
Walker Charles, Camlachie f F 19 
Walker Ezra " • f 10 9 
Walker George 	" 	f 10 9 
Walker G A 	• 	f F 19 
Walker Henry 	" 	f 10 12 
Walker . Hugh, Forest f 15 24 
Walker James, Wyoming f 4 12 
Walker M Mrs, Camlacbie f 10 9 
Wall Christopher, Forest t 12 30 
Wark Archibald,Wanstead f 2 22 
Wark A E 	 " 	f  323  
Wark E A 	 te 	f 323 
Wark e B 	" 	f  323 
Warren Benjamin, Vyner f 7 1 
Warren C L 	• 	" 	f 6 1 
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Warren Jacob 	Vyner f 7 1 
Watson Andrew, Camlachie t 9 19 
Watson Areh, Aberarder f 9 18 
Watson Arch, 'Carulauhie f 10 19 
Watson Daniel, Aberarder f 9 18 S 
Watson David, Catnlachie f 11 14 in  
Watsan David, limule 	f 6 28 pi 
Watson James. Camlachie f 9 12 r. 
Watson John, Ogemah 	f 12 14 die 
Watson Win, Kertch 	f G 28 r 
Way Wm, 	Forest 	t 11 80 
Wellington A, Camlachie f F 7 am 
Wellington David 	" 	f F 5 > 
Wellington Mark 	" 	f F 6 XI 
Welsh Wm 	 " 	f 8 12 
West Herbert, Aberarder f 11 15 ••' 
West Stephen- 	ià 	f 11 15 
West Thomas,PointEdward f 12 30 U 
Wheeltr .1 T, Wyoming t 3 22 
Wbitesell Lester 	" 	f 2 11 	 , 
Whiting Delhi, Carolachte f F 
Whitley Patrick,Wyoming f 5 12 0 
Whitlock Wm, Camlachie f 9 19 m 
Wilkins J P, %Vanstead 	f 2 15 w.  
Wilkins Samuel,Wyoming f 2 11 efee  

Wilkinson Finlay,Uttoxeterf 10 21 r. 
Willoughby Frau,Mandamin f 1 3 
Willoughby Thomas " 	f 1 3 
Williams John, Wyoming f 3 15 
Williamson Arch, Kertch f 4 27 

' Williamson Duncan " 	f 4 20 nel 
Williamsun James 	" 	f 4 27 
Williamson W J 	" 	f 4 27 ÇJ 
Willa John. Uttozeter 	f 8 26 eae 
Wilsou David, Mandamin f 4 3 Z 
Wilson Gusty, Forest 	t 14 25 
Wilson 	 f 9 
Wilson John, Mandamin f 4 3 
Wilson Thomas 	" 	f 4 5 ce 
Wilson W A, V ■-ner f 6 4  
Wright George, Camlachre f 9 83 rrl 
Wright M Mrs " f 8 14 E-3  
Wright Robert, Wyoming f 7 14 Ca.  
Wright Wm f 6 22 — 

1Young Benjatnin,PtEdwardf 9 40 —II 
Young Henry, Forest t 13 23 Ci 
Young James, Mandamin f 5 4 
Young Peter 	• 	f 5 3 
Young Wm 	" 	f 5 1 r- 
Zavitz-  Henry, Wyoming f 1 16 ci 
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..... Russell Albert, Camlachie 
Russell Hannah, Wyoming 

OC.  Russell John, Camlachie 
Ce Russell W A, Wyoming 
P Ryau John 	 64 

CO Ryan Joseph 	46 

Ryal, Lawrence 	41 

)1( Ltyatt Samuel 	•4 

1•61  Schram Albert. Catnlaubie 
oc Schram A J 	66 

te—  Schram C Mrs 
et Schratn David 	46 

2 Schratu D A 	64 

«CC Schram Frank 	.. 
IIIMI 

•' Schram Henry 	44 

j Seltram John, Vyner 
id Souei John, Uttoxett r 

a' Scott George, Aberarder 
Scott Henry, Ogetnah 
Scott James, Catulachie 

2 Scott John; Mandamin 
Scott J E. Ogemah 

ri 
 

Scott  W H 	 6 4 

' Searle Stephen, Wanstead f g Senecal Daniel, Wyoming f 
Seuecal Frank f 

Senecal F E 	
66  

	

44 	• f 

,- 	Shea John 	 .6 	f 
II1 Shea Patrick 	.. 	f 
1 Shea Wm 	 16 	f 

Sm  Shepherd James, Uttozeter f 
' Shirk Francis 	.. 	f 

Shirk Henry 	" 
'''''„,a, Shirk John  ei Shirk Sydney 	6 6 

e Short Wm, Wanstead 
fri Simpson Adam, Aberarder 
emas, Simpson James 	46 

glif Simpson John 	44 

W simpson John sr 	.. 
Ct Simpson Joseph 	" 

Simpson J E, WYmning 
Simpson Nathan, Wanstead 

En Simpson Robert, Aberarder 

Zw Simpson Walter, Wyoming 
Simpson Wm, Aberarder 

4 Sinclair D N 	. 	66 

r Smith Archibald 	ti 

ide Smith Duncan 	.. 
ip Smith D F. Camlachie 

Smith Finlay, Aberarder 
Ili Smith George, Wyoming 
teg Smith James, Camlachie 

2  FERRY'S SEEDS are Known Everywhere, Sold Everywhere, Grown Everywhere. 
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eos. 
f 9 10 
f 	1 11 
f 9 10 
t 1 11 
f 4 11 
f 4 11 
f 5 14 
f 5 14 
f 9 7 
fol  

" f F13 
f F 18 
f F 18 
f F 13 
f 9 7 
tes  
f 7 24 
f 7 19 
f  13 15 
f F 22 
t 2 5 
t 13 15 
f 14 16 

2 29 
4 12 
4 14 
4 12 

21 
6 21 
6 21 
9 29 
7 26 

f 6 26 
f 7 28 
f 7 26 
f 2 25 
f 7 20 
f 7 20 
f 7 20 
f 7 20 
f 7 22 
f 7 21 
f 2 88 
f 8 20 
f 4 18 
f 7 20 
f 10 18 
f 11 21 
f 13 19 
f 9 93 
f 13 19 
f 1 is 
f 9 10 

Somerville T jr, Camlachie  f. E 
Somerville Thomas sr" 	f E 
Sparling A (4, Forest f 10 
Sparling C B, Camlachie t g 
Sparling Robert, Uttoxeter f 9 
Sparling Samuel, Wanstead f 3  29 
Sparling Thomas, Forest f 10 24 
Sparling Wro 	 f 12 15 
Spearman Citurarnon " 	•f 11 26 
Speartnan E F 	" 	f  ii  26 
Spearman Simon 	 f II 26 
Spearman S J 	 f 11 26 
S'ironie Walter, Vyner 	f 7 1 
Sproule Win 	 f 7 1 
Starum Wm, Wyoming 	f 2 16 
Stephen John, Uttoxeter 	f 7 28 
Stephenson Henry, Forest f 11 29 
Stephenson W R,Wyoming f 1 16 
Stewart James, Ogernalt 	f 12 15 
Stewart W H 	 t 12 15 
Stirrett George, lamlachie f 9 10 
Stirrett James, Uttozeter f 8 29 
Stirrett Robert 	'à 	f 6 26 
Stirrett Wm 	" 	f 8 25 
Stogdill Thomas, Forest 	f 19 29 
Stonehouse Henry " f 15 26 
StonehouseJoseph,Wyomingf 1 17 
Stonehouse %Vrn, Forest f 13 30 
Stonehouse Wm, Wyoming f 1 15 
Strangway John,Mandarniu f 1 1 
Strangway Walter 	. 4 	f 1 
Sutcliffe J E, 	Forest 	f 13 20 
Sutcliffe J T, Camlachie 	f 11 13 
Sutcliffe Thomas 	" 	f II 13 
Sutcliffe W S 	" 	f 11 13 
Sutherland Wm, Wyoming t 1 8 
Switzer R C, Ogernah 	f F 32 
Switzer Samuel 	" 	f 13 14 
Symington A D, Camlachie f10 9 
eynaington E G 	" 	f 10 10 
Sytniugton George " 	f P 30 
S emington Hugh 	" 	f 8 7 

POST OPURCI 

Smith James, Wyoming 
Smith James jr 
Smith John jr, Camlachie 
Smith John sr 
Smith J A, Aberarder 
Smith J E, Wyoming 
Smith J H. Kertch 
Smith Neil. Wyoming 
Smith Robert 
Smith Thomas 
Smith Wm 

f 3 16 
f 4 IR 
f F' 37 
f F 47 
f 13 18 
f 3 22 
f 4 26 
f 	1 la 
f 	1 

46 	f 	3 
f 1 

la 
18 
14 
32 
32 
29 
•24 
27 
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^Anuxsvte•rtoxs-f. Frevhulrli•r ; t. Tenait ; g. Gore ; r. Range

.O.T OmCtt Colt. L02

Ad -us Iloward,Utica Mich f W 9
Alexander An ►lrew• Sarnia f W 5

Baker Oaborne. Bunyan f 2 6

Beatty .1 C f 7 10

Blair ('harles " f 9 49

Boyle Jan ► é•s •' f r3 2:

Bright .las. Perch Station f 9 10
Bright John « f 9 9

AIt-xander ChaR, Perch Stat t 9 7
Anecell Frederick, Osborne t 1 10
Arbzingh Sam,Poiut Edwardt gl
Atchison James, Sarnia t r8 26
AtkinNon W F. Detroit f 9 60

liartlett Win, Sarnia f 9 49
B,rttle f.l vi f R 16
Battle Mrs f R 16
Battle 11'am « f R °
Baxter J:1 It f 6 18
Re-ktty Benj:rmiu •4 f 7 10
Beatty B Mrs it f 7 10
Brattv James " f 7 9
Peatt}' J A •` f 7 10

Beatty ,1 NIrs « f 7 9
4.; Beatty 11 3 ` f 7 10

livattv \Vm " f 7 9
< Ke1lANITS " f r5 21

1;ell W C Lucasville f 1 14
13^•!ni-tt Charles, Bunyan f 2 7

e Bird James, ^landamin f 4 2
'Oe Bird John jr &• f 4 2
k I^ird John .r Bunyan f 4 2

v BisrAl George Sarnia f 6 18

Q Blunrlen C E " t 7 2:
Blundq•n Il A • t 7 21
liorlee W C Forest f 1 2
13ornckill T A, Lucasville t 3 16

.‹ lit-nham Charles, Sarnia t gl
Boucher Napoleon `f ro 35

Q Bradley H J Bunyan f 2 5
r^ lirebner.lohrn Sarnia f I3 1

â liri,ht Robert " f 9 9
liroughton G L Sarr.•a f• 6 13

► Brou* Lht<r q Henry •' f 5 12
Itr u^htou %1'm 'f 6 13
Ilruueht• ►n 1V A • f 7 Il

^ I3roa•n Alcx. Mandamin f 4 4

79T "Mc"Brown Charles, Bunyan
Brown Edward, Sarnia
Brown James. Bunyan
Brown John, Perch Station
Brown .1 Mra Sarnia
13rowu J P "
Brown Richard 64

Brown Perch Station
Brown T 1V, bland^min
Brown \Vm. Perch Station
Brown W A Sarnia
lirowulee John. Bunyan
Itrownlec Robert "

f 3 5
f r2 21
f 3 5
f 9 12
f 5 5
f 6 12
f r5 25
f 9 ll
f 5 4
f 9 13
f 9 61
f 3 7
f 3 7

Buchanan Dugald, $rigdenf I 9
l3ucke J P Sarnia f
Bulman R Si Mandamin

't13ulman Thomas
13uuming Ilcrman, Sarnia
l;nnniuf; J %V Mrs c'
Butler Joseph. Lucasville
Butler %Vm Mrs "
Byers James jr. Vyner
Byers James sr "
Byers John `•
Cahill Joseph, London
('ahill Patrick, Sarnia
l'alvert David, Mandamin
('amerien D M, Stratbroy
Carr D, ► nqlav, l.uc•ieville
Carr James. Sarnia
Carr Janet Mrs, Lucasville

9 511
f 7 3
f 7 3
f 9 52
f 9 52
f 1 14
f 1 14
f fa 6
f 8 8
f 8 8
f 4 1
t r8 28
f 5 2
f 9 60
f 2 11
f 6 18
f 3 14

('arrick Frank, 1landamin f
Carrick :11i1uN " f
Carrick Thomas 14 f

C'arrick Win " f
l'arruthera Robt, Lucasville f
Chalmers Alex, Mandamin f
Chalmers Alexander. Saruiaf
Chalmers F J, Bunyan It
Chalmers James, tilandaminf
Chalmers Robert 9irM 11 f
Chester T W, Sarnia f

Clark A C "
Clark Gilbert, Mandamin
Clark 3 S Sarnia
Cl ark S L "

7 1
7 1
7 1
7 1
1 15
4 3
3 7
3 7
4 3
4 2
9 53
1 4
6 4
B 18
9 84
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rosr usrios
Claxton Alfred Sarnia
l'ole. Charles, Marthaville
Cole George, Lucasville
Cole Samuel 6.

Collins Michael, Sarnia
Connell James, Lucdsville
Connelly Anthony, Sarnia
Connelly ,Uichael At

Cooper Geo Point Edward
Copeland John, Sarnia
Corey Henry, Petrolea
Coulter .lames. Bunyan
Coulter James, Pt Edward
Cox James or, Lucasville
Cox J F ••
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f 8 21
f R 9
f 2 14
f 2 15
f C 10
f A 13
f r8 24
f 5 Il
t gl
f 7 20
f 1 I
t 3 8
t gl
f 2 11
f 2 11

Craig Jarues,[3lackwell Stat f 1V I1
Craig JC,Ilb, 'Sarnia f 7 11
Craig Matcolm •• f 7 13
Craig Robert Jlr9, Corunna f 3 2
Craig Win, 131ackwe:l Stat f 9
Crawford Alexander, Sarniaf N
Crawford Arch, Lucasville f I
Crawford David •' f 1
Crawford John, Sarnia f r3
Crawford Wm, Lucasville f I
Crerar Donald, Sarnia t C
Crockard Alex jr, Luoasv'e f I
Crock:► raAlexauder or -1 f 1
Crockard James 6• f I
Crockard Joseph it

Crone Francis, Mandamin
Crone Francie•jr
Crone Jeffery ••
Crone Win •^
Cronin J D, Sarnia
Crowbic A.ex, :1landamin
Crosbie Gilbert, Osborne
Carrah Robert, Vyner

f I
f 5
f 5
f 5
f 5
f 6
t 3
f 1
f 8

rorr omort oox. L",
Dodds John, Point Edward t RI
Dodds W S R. Vyner t 8 6 r
Doig Albert, 111andamin f 2 20
Doig Robert 6• f 2 'l
Donnelly J%1', Detroit f 9 48
Dough •rty Chas, l.ucasville f 2 14
Doughe ► ty Joseph •6 f 2 14 m
Doyle Julia Mre,Sarnia f r5 •_'u Q
.Doyle Patrick, Mandamin f 5 3
Ducharme Fred,Pt Edward f gi
I)uffy James Sarnia f 7 17 r
Duncan Amlrew, Osborne f 1

06Duncan James 4• f 1 Pq
Duncau J K, Sarnia f r7 i 130
[)unn John, Mandemin f 5
Dunn «'m 6• f 5
Ell,•nor Samuel, Bunyan f 3
Elliott Andrew, Osborne f 1
Elliott Huruphrey 6• f I

2$ Elliott .iohn « f I
4 Elliott John, Point Edward t gl

Ellis Mrs Sarnia
Ellis Richard IL

Elnor 11 H, Bunyan
Englebart .1 L,Petrolea
Essex Theodore, Sarnia
Es,(,u Gur lun Mrs
Evcl: ► n l 11ani^•1 sr
ILvelanl Samuel
Fair Jc,hu, Vyner
Fairbank C O. Petrolea

f W 2
f l' 17
f 2 12
f 1 9
f W 7
f 13 17
f fll 49
f 9 49
f 8 5
f 1 5

Faithorne R F,PerchStationf 9 14
Faithorne R 11 •• f 9 5
Farr 11•m Sarnia f r2 25
Farris 1Vm, Perch Station f 9 1
Felton James, Sarnia f 9 49
Felton L •• f 9 49
Fer1;uKau R L, Mandamin f 6 1
Field (4 A, Sarnia f 6 ltl
Finch J G. illandamin f 4 1
Fisher Isaac it f d 2
Fisher,loaeph it f 2 2
Fleming M Mrs, Sarnia f 9 44
Fontaine Peter,PointEdwardt gl
Forbes Alexander, Sarnia f A 9

Cuthbertson Wm,Mandamiuf 3
Date James, Sarnia f r4
UavidsonElizaJliss,Lucas'vef 1
Davidson George it f l
Davidson John, Osborne f I
Davidson Jr)hnMrs,Lucasv'ef I
Dennis Samuel, Sarnia f 5
Dent Richard •^ f 8
Derby Charles ^• f r5
Dewar Wm, Forest f 1
Dicer George, Lucasville t 1
Dicer James 66 t 1
Dionne Charles, Saruia t 9
Dionne Louis 6•
Dixon Joseph, Dakota
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1
15
7

13
23
2

10
10
54

Forbes Gporge
E,'orbes Henry
Forbes John
Forbes Peter
Forbes W m
Foster Edwin

t 3 11 Foster George
f 8 4 Foulds W m

« f A 9
f A 12
f A 12
f 7 13
f A 12
f 9 56
f r2 28
f 5 12
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Sarnia 

46 

16 

Jack James. Point Edward t gl 
Jackson Anthony, Sarnia 	t 7 9 
Jackson Calvin, Osborne 	f 1 9 
Jackson Thomas,Mandarninf 8 7 
Jackson Wm, Osborne 	f 1 7 
John Henry " f B 8 
James Albert,BlackwellStatt 9 27 
James Albert, Perch Stationt 9 16 
James Dariué, BlackwellStatt 9 27 
James D It f 9 21 
James R B 	" 	f 9 21 
James R Mrs 	" 	f 9 21 
James Thomas 	'• 	f 9 '27 
Jamieson Angus 	" 	f 9 24 
Johnston James, Sarnia 	t 6 16 
Johnston J  5 	" 	t 8 15 
Johnston %Vin 	" 	f 9 55 
Jolly Isaac, Mandamin 	t 4 1 
Jolly Joseph 	" 	t 4 1 
Jones J 11, Sarnia f 9 59 
Jovnt John, Blackwell Stat f 9 35 

Ka-upp Joseph, Sarnia f 6 19 
Kaupp Lorenzo,Pt Edward f 6 19 
Kemsley Cyrus, Sarnia 	f 9 60 
Kemsley Thomas jr " 	f 9 55 

Itemsley Thomas sr " 	f 9 55 
Kennedy James, Pt Edwardt gl 
Kennedy John, Sarnia 	f P 7 
Kenny Randal 	 f I 8 
Kerr Samuel, Lucasville 	f 2 17 
Kerwin M Mrs, Sarnia 	f r5 25 

CI 2 
r6 38 
gl 

1 
6 
8 
7 
7 
7 

9 
4 
4 
6 

9 
9 
9 
9 
4 
4 
4 

4 
4 
7 
7 
1 
3 

gl 
7 

5 

6 
4 
4 

50 
7 

55 
4 
4 

19 
7 

25 

g9 
 2') 

'29 
12 
12 
12 
18 
11 
10 
17 
17 

6 

4 

r.' 
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Fralil 
LOT 	 POUT 0771CI 	CON. LOT 

	

18 Hillier Frank, 	Sarnia 	f à 15 

	

18 Hillier George 	 f 5 g17 

	

18 Millier Henry 	" 	f 5 15 

	

17 Hillier Winnett, Vyner 	f 8 2 

	

4 Hillier Wm jr 	" 	f G 3 

	

9 Hillier Wm sr 	" 	f G 3 

	

18 Hillis J A, Mandamin 	t 2 4 

15 Hinds G H, 	Sarnia 	f 8 10 

	

20 Hinds Joseph 	 f 8 10 
3 Hinds John 	" 	f 8 10 
9 Holmes Thomas, Bunyan f 	8 

	

3 Holt Francis. 	Sarnia 	f 9 51 
7 Hossie Andrew, Lucasville f 1 17 
1 Hutchinson Edward, Sarnia f 7 12 

	

R 19 Hutchinson John jr " 	f 8 8 

	

B 45 Hutchinson John sr " 	f 6 11 
• 9 57 flutchinson Wrn 	" 	f 7 12 
3 2 Hutciiinson W J 	" 	f 7 11 
5 8 Ingram A Mrs, Mandamin f 5 7 
4 5 Ingram %V  3 	 " 	 f 5 7 
5 8 !min Alexander jr, Sarnia f 5 9 
C 4 Irwin Alexander gr 	f 5 9 

Asi 5 1 Q3 

f C 
cos. 1.07 

	

f 4 	fè 
f P 13 
f r6 31 w 

g 1 
'24 Id  
9 2 
9 2 mi 
2 1 op 
B Iidu 
5 rn 
3 16 an 

g 1  pan' 
6 14 1 • 11 

6 14 r 
7 17 ire  

gl 
5 1 te 

r8 26 r 
e M 

9 66 
3 3 A+ 

f 5 9 Z 
f  3 4 na 
f 3 4 

C FS 
f B 16 
f B 17 
f B 16 
t 7 C 
f F 4 r- 
f  7 18 Zie 
fis 

cil 

	

r5 	plg 
111 11., 
5 10 
4 
4 13 Z 

	

I 	3  
5 10 V 

	

I 	3 11.1.  
4 13 "'mn  
6 19 ia 
B 0 
5 19 
9  45  Re 
3 11 
9 43 0 
3 13 gl 
31  #0% 
3 1 
3 13 pe 

POUT 0311011 	CON. 

Franck Henry 	Sarnia f 7 
• Fralick John 	 f 7 
>11 Fralick Wm 	 f 

Francis Nicholas,PerchStat f 9 
e Fullock John jr, Sarnia 	f C 
r4rJ Fullock John sr 	64 	 f p 

• Gallie Daniel,Perch Station f 9 
Gallie Isaac, 	Sarnia 	f 
Gallie 	 f 7 

f 
f 

	

Sarnia 	f 8 

	

Vyner 	f G 

	

Sarnia 	f 

	

66 	 f 

003. LOT 

f r5 25 
f 4 14 
f 4 14 
f 3 16 
f 4 13 
f 4 14 
f 3 16 
f 8 6 
1 6 3  
f 6 3 
f 6 1 
f 6 5 
f8 1 
f r8 32 

gl 
46  

rl 24 
4 g17 
A 14 
A 14 
A 14 
G 4 
83 

1-4 27 
G O 
85 
85  
41  
27 
9 66 
A 17 
A 17 
4 16 
34  
21  
21  
5 14 
34  
34  
Al2 
27 

9 
4 
9 45 
14  
6 21 
6 21 
3 16 
3 
7 
7 
3 

fi- - Gardiner George, Osborne 

e Gardiner Peter 	46 

e Gardiner W L 	- 
Gates Alfred, 

^ 
 

Gate s John, 
en  Gibbs.  Wm; 

.Giffell Stephen ni Giffell Wm - 
c",.., Gillies %Vin, Mandamin 
e4  Gilliland David, Sarnia a Gilliland James, Mandamin f 

Gilliland John, Sarnia f 

e Glassford Daniel .. f 
411 Graham Fergus, Vyner f 
taï. Graham Lachlan, Sarnia 	f 
Die Graney TNIrm,PointEdward f 

	

Gray Duncan, Osborne 	t 

	

IW.  Green John, Mandamin 	f 

	

GritEn George, Vyner 	f 
..‹ Griffin Isaac, Mandamin 	f 

Griffin John, 	Sarnia 	f 
ID Gurd R S 	 46 	f  

e Guthrie Archibald 	•' 	f 
..ei Haie'. S Mrs 	.. 	f 

e -ti% Hall J T, 	Mandamin 	t 
No'.  Ilall Win 	 " 	t 
▪ Hamilton J %%y, Sarnia 	f 
%•id Hanuaford E P, Montreal f 

Hardicit Henry BlackwellStatt 
PMI Hardiek Richard 	66 	 f 

z Hardick Thomas 	46 	 f  

ei llardick Win 	.. 	f 

	

Hardy Charles, Sarnia 	f 
ej Hardy G D 	 66 	 f 

C) Hardy John 	66 	 f  

e Harkins John 	" 	t 
4,0 Harkness Andrew 	" 	f 
4 Harkness Silas 	46 	f 

;:à41 Harris J W 	il 	f 

Ilenderson Randal 	" 	f 
e Hicks Joseph, Osborne 	t 

Higgins Humphrey, Sarnia f 
.1 Fliggins Mrs, Point Edwardf 

, Hillier Edward, Mandainin f  

101IT 01171C11 

Kerwin Peter 	Sarnia 
Kewley Edmund jr 
Kewley Edniund sr " 
Kewley Eliza A F Mrs" 
Kewley F C 	64 

Kewley John 
Kewley J 11 	‘i 
Kirk Allan, 	Vyner 
Kirk Win MrN, Mandainin 
Kirk W J 	 66 

igh t George 
Kohl Christian 	44 

K0111 Louis, 	Vyner 
Lafferty John, Sarnia 
Lahti John, Point Edward t 
Laing Alexander, Mandamint 
Lake John Mrs, Sarnia 
Lalonde Anthony 	46 

Lamb Alexander,Lucasville f 
Lranb James 
Lamb Peter 	.6 

Lamont Angus, Vyner 
Lamont Donald 
Landon James, Sarnia 
Langan Thomas, Vyner 
Lannin Alexander 
Lannin Nathaniel 	ft 

Lawrence John. Manitoba f 
Lawyer Romaine, Petrolea f 
Leauzeau Joseph, Sarnia 	f 
Leckie John 	44 

Leckie Neil 
Leckie N W 
Leckie Robert, Mandatuin f 
Leckie Thomas, Sarnia 
Leckie Win 	 e. 

Leckie %V A 	it 

Leggott G R, Bunyan 
Leggott Richard 
Leggott Samuel, Lucasville f 
Lindsay W II, Bunyan 
Livingstone D Mors, Sarnia I 
Lockhart James 
Lockington Robert " 

Logan And, Blackwell Stat f 
Loughead J S, Sarnia 
I,owrie .1 D 	 64 

Lowrie W G 	66 

Lucas David 	lt 

Lucas George 
Lucas Henry, N1andamin 	f 
Lucas Thomas 
1.ueas Wellington. Sarnia f 

Luscombe Wm 
Lyle Alexander 
Lyman Alonzo 
Lvsaght Martin 
M-cAuleyAlex,PointEdward t 
•McCort James, Petrolea 	f 
McCrae Dan, Perch Station f 
MeCrae John 
McCrie Wm, Mandamin 	f 
McCulloch Peter, Sarnia 	t 
McDonaldAngus, Mandarninf 
McDonald F, Lucasville 	t 
McDonald J, Stratfotd 	f 
McDonald John jr, Sarnia f 
McDonald John sr f 
McDonald J D, Pt Lambtonf 
Mc Donald Lachla n Pt Ed w ardt 
McDonald Malc,Nlandatuin f 
JleDonald Mrs, Brigden 	f 
McDougall John, Sarnia 	f 
McDowell J A 
McFarlane John, Mandaminf 
McFarlane Peter 64 

McFerren Daniel 
e Ferrai' John 	66 

McGibbon Finlay, Sarnia 
McGregor Alexander 
McGregor A R 
McGregor D G 
McGregor John 
McGregor Peter 	64 

McInnis John 	14 

McIntosh W P, Osborne 
McKeever M, PointEdward t 
McKinnon JessieMrs,Sarniaf 
McMeehan Benj, Lucasville f 
McMillan Arch, Mandamin f 
McMillan Donald, Sarnia f 
McM i I lan Duncan " f 
MeNlillan James, Osborne f 
McMillan John, Mandamin f 

17 McMillan John, Osborne f 
64 McN1illan Malcolm, Sarnia f 

9 McMurray John 	 f 
McRitchie Andrew 	f 
McWhorter John 	" 	f 
Dlackenzte Charles 	" 	f 
Mackenzie J A 	 f 

MacLean Archibald .« 	f 
16 Maitland David, Lucasville f 
6 Maitlaud D J jr,Mandamin t 
6 Maitland D .1 sr " t 

16 Maitlaud James, Lucasville f 

66 
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Mille John 44 f 1 8

.orr cvncs owr. rar
^ Maitland J B, Bunyan f 2 8

Maitland Neil, Osborne f 1 11
= lfaitlawd Patrick, Lueaev'e f 3 13
S 'Maltland Win, Osborne f I 11
$- Mann David, Vvner f(3 3
OD Mara Win. Point Edward f gI '
= Marr Alexander, Vyner f 8 5

Martin Thomas, Sarnia f r5 22
liardNra Walter `6 f rb 83

OC Menzie Archibald " f 5 13
Menzie A E, Bunyan f 2 8
Menzie Edgar, Sarnia f 4 6
Menr.ie George, Bunyan f 2 6
111enzio (i R " f 3 8
.Nlenzie Robert Mre « f 3 7
\leuzie It D, Sarnia f 6 12
'Menzie Wm " f 4 6
MerriRon ('harles, l.ucasv'e f 3 12
Merrison Donald •' f 3 12
Jlerrison Edwin `d f 2 12
Merrison James 64 f 3 13
Miller David. Mandamin f 4 4
Miller E S, Osborne f 1 7
Miller James, Mandamtn f 4 9
Miller J A, Osborne f 1 8
Miller J D it f 1 8
Miller R E. Mandamin f 4 9
Miller Win Bunyan f 2 It
Millikin Elisha, I.ucasville f I l3
Millikin Isaac is f 4 15
Millikin Robert " f 2 16
Millikin Wm " f 4 15
Mills Henry, Osborne f 1 8

Mills Silas, Bunyan f 1 8
Milner James, Mandamin f 8 è
111ilner Joseph " f 6 2
Milner J E, Blackewll Stat f 9 19
Miluer Wm, 111andamin f 8 2
MitchellAcq'llaMre,Petroleaf 2 4
Mitchell Alexander, Sarnia t R 6
Mitchell lleorge,Mandamin f 8 6
Mitchell Ilenry, Sarnia f 9 61
Mitchell John « f 7 12
Mitchell Nelson,Mandamin f 6 6
Mitchell Wro 4' f 8 6
Modeland H T, Sarnia f 9 48
Modeland J H 64 f 9 42
NonagbanMre,PointEdwardf gl

Z Moncrieff George, Petrolea f 1 9
Monroe John, Sarnia f r4 22

z Moore Frank " f 8 13
Moore Isaao " f 3 15

RARVIA TOW:v91I1P.

Moore Jared
idoore J H B
Moore .1 If B jr
Moore Richard jr
Moore Richard sr
Moore Samuel
Moore Thomas
Morgan George
Morri-4 George
Morrison James,Jlaudamin f 7
91orrison Robert " f 7
Murphy James, Sarnia f 7
Nealey Daniel " f 6
Neil James Mrs, Lucaeville f A
Neil John Bunyan f 3
Neil Wm " f 3
Nicholson David,Lucasville t 8
Nicholson Win '° t 3
Nisbet T W Sarnia f 9
Noble J D Petrolea f 1
NobleRD " f 1
Norrie Alezander,l.ucasvillef 2
O'111earaD,BlackwellStation f 9
O'Meara James " f 9
O'Neil J F, Point Edward f R
PacquetteEdwatdLucasville f A
Paradis Thomas, Sarnia t 9
Park Thomas, Vyner f ?
Parsons 11'm, Sarnia f 6
Patterson G W " f 4
Paul George Vyner f 8
Payne Joshua, Lucasville f A
Pearson Geo, Point Edward.t gl
Pearson Win, Sarnia t C
Pearson Win Mrs " f C
Peterson Joseph 46 f C
Phillips W F " f 9
Pickell Win is f A 8
l'ilkieJobuBlackwellStation f 9 30
Pilkie Thomas jr 69 f 9 30
Pilkie Thomas or it f 9 30
Proctor M. M W, Bunyan f 3 10
Proctor Reuben " f 8 10
Prrrdence Thomas. Sarnia f r8 38
Pulfer Louis, Windsor f 6 9
PulseChristopherJlaudamin f 6 4
Pulse 3ohn,
Purger Henry
Purser John
Purger J A
Purger T W
Purtell James
Purtell Thomas jr

soer omca oop. Uyt

Sarnia f 7 4
f 4 16
f 4 16
f 7 14
f 7 14
f 4 16
f 3 ► s
f 6 14
f r9 30

2
2

19
19
13
5
5

11
11
50 '
5
b

13
38
37
11
10
48
2
19
12
2

1l

11
«

61

.1

46
it
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"'or "McsI'urtell Thomas ar Sarnia

Richter Anthony or " t

Ross Alex, Point Edward f

l'urvis David 46 f
Purvis James 64 f
1'urvis .1 D " f
Purviv Robert " f
K:iinsberry James, Osborne f
Kainsberry Nicholas - f
tiay Mrs Sarnia f
Richter A jr, 41andamiu t

Richter 1Vin 46 t
Robert-,on John, Sarnia f
Robertson J A " f
Robertson Win, Flint Mich f
Ruoney Bernard, Sarnia r
Huoney George 66 f
Itoonev James, !Uandamin f
Rose Abraham, Sarnia t
Rose John " f
Hose Samuel jr .4 f
Rose Samuel sr 11 f

Rounding('harlceJtadatnin f
Rounding George, Bunyan f
House Win, Lucasville f
Rowe Win, Osborne t
Sanson George, Petrolea f
Shelby Sylvester, Sarnia f
Seargeant I.otrie, Montreal f
Shape Michael,Pt Edward f
Sharpe Benjamin, Bunyan f
Sharpe Robert it f
Shaw Samuel, PointEdward f
Siddall Robert, Sarnia f
Siddall Wm jr 46 f
Siddall Wm or 94 f
Simmons James 49 f
Simpson Alfred, Bunyan t
Simpson James, Lucasville f
Simpson J D Sarnia f
Simpson J F, Lueasville f
Simpson Wm " f
Simpson W L Mrs 94 f
Sitter Peter, Blackwell Stat f
Sitter Solomon " f
Slocum A Mrs Detroit f
Smart B B Sarnia f
Smith Charles 46 f
Smith David, Mandamin f
Smith Frank Sarnia f
Smith John Vvuer t
Smith Joe, BlackwelÎ Stat f
Smith Joseph, Lucasville f

WRITE FOR A CATALOGUE.
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Co:. LOT
f 4 8I

8 9
7 8
7 6
8 9
1. I

I 1
5 1_^
3 `l
3 2
3 2
4 10
4 10
4 6
9 7
7 7
6 5
7 19
7 19
7 19
9 81
r7 29
4 7
2 8
3 16
1 4
2 4
6 16
9 41
R 8
2 5
2 5
gl
6
6

6
7

A:53
ro" omcs ooa. ror

Smith Josiah, Sarnia t 0 14
Smith JW 1, f 6 15
Smith Mrs Vyuer t 8 4
Smith 'l'homaa, Mandamin f 5 2
Smith \Vrn, Sarnia f 7 16
Smith 1V I{ `• f 6 17
Nnruck Maitin " t r5 21
Snell J-hn, Mandamin f 7 5
Soles Thomas, Sarnia f 9 61
ti,,li•H Walter .` f 9 (;I
slin(^y Tbos. I3lackwcll Statf J 35

Stokes David « f 2-0

Southorn Thomas, Sarnia f C 3A
Spencer Henry, Pt Edward f gl 30
Sproule Reuben, Vyner t 8 1
Sproule Walter 66 f G 1 Z
Sproule Win 19 f G ^
Sti•ed James, Lucaeville f B>
Steed Robert .6 f B sMo
Stokes Jo6n, Bunyan f 2 5

D
Stoliker A, Port Huron f 8 9 Z
Storey George, Sarnia f 7

Storey Win is f 7
Stubbe Christopher - f 7
Stubbs Win 66 f 6
Tait James Vvner f G
7âncock John Sarnia t r4
TancockJohn V rsUan,laniiu f r4
Tanner Charles Sarnia f
Tanner E (' At f
Tanner John 46 f
Taylor G orge, Lucasville f
Taylor James 11 f
Taylor John 'Bunyan' f
Taylor Johnston •` t
Taylor Peter Sarnia f
Taylor Thomas, Lucasville f
Telfer George,Blaekwell St f

A 15 Thompson A D, Bunyan ta
1 16 Thompson GMrs Osborne f 1
1 16 ThompeenJAl3lackwellStat f 9
3 16 Thurston George Sarnia t 7
9 47 Tremblav Delamere " f 9
9 47 Trt•mblay Frederick " f 9
9 66 Tuck David •` t 8
5 14 Tuck George 14 t 6
9 58 I Tuck Win 44 f 7
5 2 Underwood C,PointEdward f 9

Upton John, Sarnia f 7 9 p
Vail Charles 'i f ri t 1-1
Waddell John, Toronto t 5 10 =

:3 I(; Walv C A, sa-nia f 9 (;fi

Address, D. M. FERRY & CO., WINDSOR, ONT. P10

21
21
21
15

2 9
1 16

1 4
8 4
9 36

6

6

6

3 15
3 15
3 10
3 10
5 16
A 7
9 28

25

0):0
a
(A

9
2

20
13
48



Abrams Abraham, Becher f 
AbramaBenjamin W ilkesport f 
Abrams James, Becher 
Abrams J .1, Wilkesport 
Abrams .1 T, Tteminus 
Abrams W E, Becher 
Allan Alexander, Somber 
Allan 13 E, Charlemont 

Ug Allan .1 A 
0 Allan It G te 

Allan Thomas, Avonrov 
Allan  Win, 	Bickford 

9 
8 
8 
8 
1 

3 

9 
9 
9 
9 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

r9 
9 

9 
9 

4 

'Air  
17 
17 
14 
16 

27 
11 
27 
28 
12 
13 
27 
12 
18 
28 
22 
22 
30 
30 

î 

10 ,k  
13 ge 
13 
14 VO 
14 XI 
14 fil% 

se 

C 

• • 

Lai 

..à 
0 
0 
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Olt 

Alhn 
"3  Al lum 
z Amo J 

Anden 
Anderi 

allls Audis- 

Allan W 11, Port Lambton t 
Allan W 8, Charlemont f 
Allum Thomas. Sombra f 
Amo James, Wallaceburg t 
Anderson Alex, Pt Lambtonf 
Anderson W 0, Wilkesport f 
Andis»w George. Brigden 

tesT ONNICE 

Ward Thomas 	Sarnia f 
Warren Abraham, Vyner f 
Warren Wm jr 	s. 	f 
Warren Wm sr 	 f 
Watson Edward, Osborne f 
Watson F C, 	Sarnia 	f 
11'attaon R S, Bunvan 
Watson T D 	- 	f 
Weafer W J, 	Sarnia 	f 
Weim Bert 	 f 

Weis David 	s. 	f 
W(.im Milton 	ss 	f 
1Ve1lington A.Black wellStatf 
W el I i ngton Peter jr " 	f 
w (.11.,,gu„, peter  ,,,. 	f 

•gt Aaron 	•s 	f 
W s  at Henry 	ss 	f 
11'heatley  T C 	ss 	f 
White Clement. Sarnia f 
1Vilkie Charles, Perch Stat f 
Wilkie Sidney 6. f 
W i I ki risonThompson,Sarn i a f 
Wilkinson Wm 	de. 	f 
Williamm G I) 	is 	f 
Williams G 11 I) 	.6 	f 

ram 01710E 	CON. LO7 

CON. Lar 

7 
12 

7 
10 

9 
9 
2 
8 
9 

15' 
15 

7 
9 
9 
5 
8 

12 
13 

59 
4 

1 
3 

20 
9 
9 

62 
62 
83 
64 
31 

32 
43 
41 
34 
28 

3 
3 

50 
50 

7 

17 
15 
17 
18 
18 
18 

25 
26 
25 
17 

5 
2 

27 

13 
2 

18 
21 
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PONT OPTICS 	0021. 14)? C 

eooth W FI 	Bradshaw f 13 24 w 
BouthmanTH,PortLatubtei f 8 3 
Butting John, 1Va11aceburg f 5 24 0 
Butting John jr 	" 	f 5 24 2 
Boucher Learnon, Bradshaw f 13 25 ow 
BourboissaisAPortLarnbton f 8 5 7..is 

roar *Errs« 	cox. Los 
Wilson B Mrs,BlackwellStatf 9 22 
Wilson Daniel, Osborne 	f 1 6 
Wilson E NIrm, Sarnia 	f 9 57 

Jarnes,Perch Stationf 9 8 
Wilson James, Sarnia f r2 22 
Wilson Robert, Mandan:1in f 7 6 
Wilson Thomas f 6 10 
Wilson Thomas, Perch Stat f 9 8 
W ilson 11'm " f 9 6 
WHOM) 	E, 	Sarnia 	f 9 57 
Wilson 	S, Blackwell Statf 9 22 
Wood F A, 	Bunyan 	f 2  10  
Wood F W 	 f '2 11 
Wood J A 	 f 2 10 
Wood .1 S. 	Sarnia 	f 7 8 
aVood Samuel. Bunyan f 2 9 
Woodhouse Geo MrreSarniaf r8 27 
Yates Albert,Point Edward f 9 36 
Yates Chas, Blackwell Stat f 9 26 

Yates James 	66 	f G 11 
Yates Wm 	 is 	f  9  26 

Yates Wm, 	Sarnia 	f r4 27 
Young henry, 11Iandarnin f 7 9. 

Young J R. 	Petrolea 	f 3 . 

PONT OITICZ 	CON. 

Armitage Benj. Wilktsport f 12 
Armitage Edward 66 f 12 
Armstrong Jelin, Briaden f 15 
Armstrong John,1V ilkeaportf 11 
Arnold Albert, Bradshaw f 14 
Arnold Ed ward " f 15 
Arnold Elias, Avonrny f 1' 
Aruold George, Bradshaw f 15 
Arnold Ilarvey " f 14 
Arnold John, Ayonroy 	f 14 
Arnold Rebecca, Becher 	f 8 
Arnold Robert, Bradshaw f 15 
Arnold Samuel, Becher 	f 8 
Aylward Rev, Pt I.arabton f J 
Babcock Albert,Charlemont f 
Babcock A II 	" 	f 
Babcock Jacob 	is 	f 7 
Babcock James, Dresden f 6 
Babcock John 	ss 	f 6 

61:1 -08/NICII 	CON. LO. 

Babcock N W,Charlemont f 5 26 
Babcock It J " f 7 21 
Badour Charles, Courtright f 15 8 
Bailey John, 1Vallaceburg f 5 20 
Bailey Richard " f 5 20 
Bailey  Robert, Becher 	f 7 18 
Baile ,  Wrie Wallaceburg f 5 17 
hall Vn , 	Sombra 	f W 5 
Barnes John, Brigden 	f 15 a0 
Barr John, Becher f 9 12 
Bartley Samuel, Bradshaav t 15 26 
Baste James, Wilkemport f 11 15 
Bateman Thos,Wallaceburg f 8 20 
Bawden F.Whitebread Stat f 5 C 
Baxter John, Bickford f 15 3 
Baxter Robert " f 15 3 
Beek Charles, 1Vilkes1ort f 10 13 
Beggs Robert,Portlatubton f 6 6 
Beggs Thornam, Wilkemport f 14 9 
Bell Charles, Wallaceburg f 5 22 
Bell John, Bickford f 15 5 
Bennett Ilenry,Charlemont t 8 27 
Beanett Samuel f 9 25 
Bennett Wm 	" 	t 8 27 
BenoitAlex,WhitebreadStat f 5 4 
Benoit Alexander jr " 	f 5 5 
Benoit Frank 	" 	f 5 4 
Benoit klenry,PortLambton f 9 13 
Benoit Joseph,Wallaceburg f 5 7 
Best F' L, Thornyhtirst 	f 7 5 
Best G W 	 f 7 5 
Best Jacob 	 f 7 5 
BeawitherickThosBradshaw f 14 23 
Bidner John 	" 	f 15 26 
Bishop Orra, Wilkesport f 14 14 
Bishop Samuel 	" 	f M 3 
Bishop 1V 'I' 	" 	f Ve 2 
Blacklock John, Avonroy f 15 16 
Blacklock J F, Wilkesport f 14 12 
Blake John f 11 20 
Bolton James, Wallaceburg f 5 9 
Bond Robert, Bradshaw t 13 27 
Bonoit J Mrs,Port Lambtonf 9 B 
Booth David, Bradshaw f 15 25 
Booth David. Port Lambtonf 5 D 
Booth Edward. Bradshaw f 13 26 
Booth George,PortLambton f M 18 
Booth James, Bradshaw f 14 27 
Booth .lames, Wilkesport f 11 17 
Booth J A, Bradshaw f 14 26 
Booth J  11 	 " 	f 15 24 
Booth Reuben 	 f 15 24 
Booth Thomas 	" 	t 13 27 

BourguaArthur,Wilkesport f 11 12 
Bourgua Charles 	" 	f 11 13 .14 
Bourgua Thomas 	" 	f 11 1 I ata 
Bowler George,Charlemont t 9 28 
Bowles David, Sotnbra 	f 11 7 PI 
Bowles James, Wilkesport f 12 17 
Bowles .1 Mrs,Wallaceburg f 7 9 
Boyington George, Becher f 6 12 .. 
Brabeau Peter.Wallacehurg f 5 15 II-- 

 Bradley Geo,Port Lambton f J 12 bp 
 Bradshaw George,Bradshawf 12 27 

Bradshaw Wm 	.6 	f 14 25 g 
Bradshaw W  11 	" 	f 12 27 
Branton John, Pt Larnbton t 8 3 In 
Brenen John, Wilkesport f 11 11 
Brenen Wm, Petrolea f 10 12 
Bridell Charles, Charlemontf 6 24 
Broad Thomas, Sombra f 11 4 
Broad W II 	1 	f 12 5 
Brown Andrew,Charlemont f 8 11 
Brown Arial, Terminus 	f 8 21 
Brown A H, Sombra 	f 10 7 
Brown A I 	" 	f 10 7 
Brown A .T 	 ‘‘ 	f 11 9 
Brown Elizabeth, Becher f 8 11 
Brown Francis, Sombra 	f 10 4 
Brown J F 	•1 	f 11 8 
Brown .1 11, Charlemont 	t 7 26 
Brown .1  J. 	Soinbra 	f 13 5 
Brown R T, Thornyhurst f 9 9 
Brown Wrn,  Bickford 	f 15 10 
Brown VVm, Sttnbra f 10 4 
Brown Wm, Thornyhurat f 9 9 
Brown W R , Walla-cebarg f 5 14 
BrowningJames,Wilkesport f 12 14 
Brown ingThos,Thornyh urst f 8 6 
Brunt Joseph, Sombra t 14 6 :Fai  
Bucher Joseph 	" 	t 13 A e 
Bucher 1Vm 	" 	t 13 A g 
Buckingham George,Becherf 5 
Buckingham J D 	44 	f 6 

Buckingham W D 	f 6 
Burden Andrew,Wilkesportf 13 
Burden John 	 f 13 
Burden Wm 	" 	f 13 
Burgesf Wessley,Wallaceb'gf 5 
Burnham G N, Sombra 	f 9 

SARNIA TOWNHHIP. 
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The address given after each name is the post office address. 

ABBREVIATIoNti—f. Freeholder; t. Tenant. 
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Davis W 11, Port Lambton f B 
Dtiwtion A IbtW hitebreadStatf 5 
Dawson David, Wilkeiport f 13 
Dawson George 	" 	f 13 
Dawson James 	" 	f 13 
Dawson John 	" 	f 13 
Dawson Joseph, Bradshaw f 13 
Dawson Jos,W itebreadStatf 5 
Dawson J K, Bradahaw 	f 14 
Dawson J P, 	Sarnia 	f 11 
Dawson J W, Bradshaw 	f 13 
Dawson Thomas 	 f 13 
Dawson Thos,WhitebreadStf 5 
Dawson W A, Bradshaw 1 13 
Day George 	" 	t 14 
Death Charles, Sombra 	f K 
DeGurse James 	" 	f 11 
Deitrich August,Wilidesportf 14 
Dell Adam 	" 	f 11 
Dell Arthur, 	Becher 	f 8 
Dell James, Charlemont 	t 7 
Dell Oliver, 	Becher 	t 7 
Deming H V,Port Lambtou f F 
Dennett C J, Wilkesport f 15 
Dennett James 	" 	f 15 
Dennett W A 	" 	f 15 
Dennison Fred, Terminus f 9 
DeShane Jos, Wallaceburg t 5 
Devon flue Sombra 	f 9 
Devon James 	64 	f 9 

Devon Samuel f 9 

DeyoAlexander.Charlemont f 6 
Deyo Chris, Wallaceburg f 5 
Deyo Robert, Becher f 7 14 
Dickson Mark, Bradshaw f 14 29 
Dingman Carneil, Bickford f 15 1 
Doan Hannon, Pt Latnbton f 9 4 
Doan Mordes, Sombra f G 7 
Doan Nathan, Pt Lambton f M 24 
Doty J A. Bradshaw f 15 26 
Douglass John 	" 	f 12 24 
Douglas Wm 	" 	f 12 24 
Dove  Martin 	Becher f 6 16 
Downs Edward,Pt Idarnbtonf B 16 

»gr ornes 	cos. 1.0?  
Davidson Robett,Bradshaw f 13 28 
Davidson Wm " f 14 19 
Davis 5 F„Port Lambton f M 14 
Davis WinMrs,Thornyhurst f 7 8 

13 
2 

19 
17 
18 
19 
25 

1 
24 

1 
25 
25 

1 
24 
25 

5 
7 

16 
14 
21 
21 
12 

9 

17 
13 

4 
5 
3 

24 
24 to, 

03 

;T•il 
n Cain Richard 	64 	f 

^ Caldwell R J. Charlemont f 
Callahan James, Sombra f 
Callahan John 	66 	f 

sE.4 Calton Mrs 	 64 	f 

4e1 Campbell Charles,Bradshawf 
Campbell Duncan 	•6 	f 
Campbell James 	64 	f 

• Capes James, Avonroy 	f 
Carey Richard, 13;okford f 

Fe-  Carley Elizabeth, Becher f 
Cal penter John, Sombra 	f 

re L'arpenter Neltion 	f 
tz Carroll Arthur, Wilkegport f 
e Carroll James, Terminus f 

Carroll John 	44 	f 

M Carroll John, WhitebreadS f 
e Carroll Samuel, Terminus f 
41 Carroll Samuel, Wilkesport f 
ri%  Carroll Thomas, Terminus f 
re  Carroll Wm 	.6 	f 
le Carroll W Wilkesport f .  

Carnthers Edwarl f 
Cartier Joseph,Wallacebnrgf 
Cartier Noah,Port Idambtonf 

e Cattanach JohnMrs,Sombraf 
„el Cattanach Wm 	d. 	f 

Canon G H, Terminus 	f 
Chesney David, Avonroy f 

• Chesney John 	 f 
e Chisholni J28, Wallaceburg f 
▪ Chisholm J A 	4t 	f 

1:4 Chrysler John, Bickford 	f 
• Clancy James, Sombra 	f 

Claney James, Wallacebargf 
e Clam John, Avonroy 	f 
me.  Clancy Patrick. Sombra 	f 
".„ Clancy Wm 	 46 	f 

..1 Clark A C, 	Sarnia 	f 
IZI 

66 

DOWDS W 
Downs James 
Downs John 
Downe ?dichael 
Downs Itrlichael jr 

00a. LO/ 

.A257 g 
.n f 1 

POST °Mea 	00a. LO/ POST orrsos 	CO. 
Burnhanilleeck,PtIdambton f 9 
Burnham J S, Sombra f 
Burnham J W, Pt Lambtonf 
Burnhant L V, Sombra f 
Burnham M L 	64 	f 
Burr John, Wilkegport 	f 
litiry.  G H, 	Sombra 	f 
11nry John 	 dd 	f 
Bury Rachael 	t4 	f 
Bury Thonine Mrs 	46 	f 
Butzer George, Becher 	f 
C'adotte John. Sombra 	f 
Cain James, Port Idambton f 
Cain Johanna 

LOT 	 PM OMM COL LoT 

D Clark D R, 	Becher 	f 6 12 
9 D Clark H W, Wallaceburg f 5 18 
9 D Clark Joseph. Charlemont f 8 26 
9 C Clark Mary A, Sombra 	f G 7 
S 1 Clark Robert, Becher 	f 6 12 

11 14 Clark T J, Charlemont 	f 6 25 
13 A Clear George, Wallaceburg f 6 9 
S 1 Clear James 	" 	f  ~  10 
13 2 Clear Lawrence 	 f g 8 

13 A Clemens Simeon,Wilkesportf 13 13 
9 12 Clubb Wm, 	Brigdeu 	f 15 29 
S 8 Cody John, Wallaceburg f 7 7 
S 16• Cody Lawrence 	" 	f 7 7 
S 16 Coffey John, 	Becher 	f 6 12 
6 2 Collitis Albert. Thorayhurstf 9 9 
8 29 Colline Fiederick 	" 	f 8 8 

10 8 Collins James 	 f 9 9 
10 9 Colling Wm 	44 	f 8 
13 A Colon Patrick, Sombra f 11 
13 92 Conlon 'James, Pt Lambton f 8 3 
15 14 Conlon John f 8 B 
13 22 Conlon Michael, Bickford t 15 8 
15 16 Conlon Michael. PtLainbtonf 8 A 
14 A Conlon Richard 	 f 8 B 
6 10 Conlon Thomas 	" 	f 7 1 

12 11 Cook Erastus 	46 	f 5 D 
10 5 Cooper John, Wallaceburg f 7 20 

9 15 Cornwall F B, Sutnbraf S 2 
9 19 Cornwall Nelson 	44 • f w 2 

9 19 CoughlinRichardWilkeriportf 12 15 
5 A (Cowan T C, Sombra 	f S 1 
9 19 Cox George, 	Becher 	t 7 12 
9 lb Crain Jennetta 	 f 7 12 
0 19 Cranston Hamilton " 	f 7 10 
9 19 Croft John, Bradshaw 	f 15 28 
6 7 Croft Richard 	 f 15 28 

13 16 Cronk Asa, Conttright 	f F G 
5 9 Crosby John, Wallageburg t O 19 
5 9 Crosby Philip. Sombra f W 12 

12 B Cruikshank DM,PtLambtoof 7 - b 
S 4 Cruikshank G W 	" 	f 7 5 
8 21 Cullen Thomas, Wilkesport f 13 10 

15 18 Cummins Daniel 	" 	f E 7 
15 18 Cunningham J H 	4 4 	f 14 11 
5 9 Cunningham Nicholas " 	f 14 14 
5 9 Cunningham Thomas " 	f 14 11 

15 11 Daff Thomas, %Vallaceleurg t 5 13 
10 2 Dalev James, Thorayhurst f 	9 
8 4 Dale-y J A 	 44 	f 7 

15 14 Davern David,PortLambtont  G t; 
10 2 Davern James 	" 	t 6 C. 
10  9  Davidson Frank.Charlemontf 6 20 
18 17 Davidson George 	• 	f 9 26 

SOMBRA TOWNSLIIP. 

Downs Patrick Pt Latubton f 7 3 y 
Downs Thomas " f B 16 

_ 
 Doyle Michael,Wallaceburgf M 12 Ci 

Draper John " f 5 11 
Dreen Robert, 	Brigden f 10 30 2 
Duffy Charles, Sombra f 10 B 
Duffy Dominick. Terminus f 9 20 l'il 
Dupois Joseph. Sombra 	f 12 4 0 
Easton ‘Vm, Wilkesport f 12 17 3a• 
Eaves Henry, 	Keith 	f b 29 r  
EbareAdolphusPottLarnbenf M 7 
Eddy Wm, Chailemont f 7 20 pg 
Egan John, Biokford 	f 15 2 
Egan C 	 f 15 2 .49' 
Ellis G H 	 " 	f 14 4 dU 
Ellis Jane, 	Sombra 	f 14 3 2 
Ervin Charles, Bradshaw f 15 19 
Eat.lement Wm 	 t 13 23 13 
Evans George 	Becher f 8 19 
Evoy Joahua, Pt Lambton f 5 C Y2111 
Edwards W R Bickford f 14 1 Z 
Eyre W B 	Sombra f 12 7 el% 

 Fader Elizabeth, Bradshaw f 14 25 ‘10, 
Farquharson John, Brigden f 10 29 IR 
FeatherstoneJohn,Thornyh'tf 8 8 
Featherstone Joseph 	f 8 8 t 
Featherstone J E 	f 8 8 
Ferguson Jos, Charlemont f 6 25 ri 
Fieldhouse Benj, Bradshaw f 12 28 le 
Firby James f 1.2 29 
Firby J A 	 " 	f 12 29 
Firman ‘V 0 	44 	f 14 20 
Fitchett Wm 	44 	f 12 30 
Fitzgerald Wm,Pt Lambtonf F 
Flanuagan A nd,Thornyhurst f 7 1 o 
Flannagatt Ed, Wallacebutg f s 11 
Flynn Patrick, Wilkesport f 13 10 
Fulsum Samuel, Sombra f W 
F.dlaurn Walter 	 f W 11 
Forbes James 	Bickford f 14 7 
Forbea John " f 14 7 
Forbes Peter,Port Larobton f F 8 
Fournie Charles, Sombra f 12 8 
Fournie James, Wilkesport t 14 12 

6 26 
6 26 

15 26 
7 19 
7 15 
7 19 

13 1 
18 10 
74 

3 • 

FERRY'S SEEDS are Known Everywhere, Sold Everywhere, Grévin Everywhere. 

" 	f F 12 
44 	f 7 	4 

f J 16 , 
44 	f 6 3 

f 6 2 

Fox John, Charlemont 	f 
Fox W ed 
Frank Charles, Bradshaw f 
Fraser J H, 	London 
Fraser J S, Wallaceburg 	f 
Fraser M D, Wilkeaport 	f 
Gale Charles, Sombra 
Gardner S F, Chatham 
GarveyArthurPortLambton f 

WRITE FOR A CATALOGUE. Address, D. hl. FERRY & CO., WINDSOR, ONT, Cn 



Z A•>58

Grant Peter, Becher f 7 11

Go swr orrmcs eulf. LOT

Garvey John Port Lambton f 7 4 j
Oates George, Wallaoeburg t 5 7
Gates James « t 5 7
Gayner Peter, Sombra f 13 2
Gibb Archibald, Bradshaw f 13 23

La Gibbons Benjamin, Becher f 7 12
= Gibbons Wm " f 8 20

Gibson ,l B, Port Lambton f 7 D
Gibson J O •• f7, D

sic l;ib,ou J P « f 7 F
vGibyon W A, Terminus .° 9 17
Q(Iifford Richard, Brigden f 15 27
2 I;ilbert (4eorge, Sombra f 12 8

Gilbert \% in Mrs 44 f 12 8
Gillard T B, Wallaceburg f 8 23

J l;rllow James, Sombra f 11 4
Q Gollogly J1ich,Port Lambtonf 8 1
Q(-oodfellow D, Cbarlemout f 7 26

Gordon D A, Wallaceburg f 10 21
W Gormley Robert, Sothbra f 12 2
:E t=ilskey Win, Wallaceburg f 7 24

Gracey Win, Wilkesport t F 6
Q6,raut Charles, Becher f 9 9

Grant Donald, Avonroy f 14 16
O Grant Henry, Sombra f 12 6
♦ ^ tTrvlt John, Becher f 9 10
VGrant Neil •' f 9 10

Grant Peter, Avonroy f 14 17

Grant Win I' f 7 12
FM Gray John, Wilkesport f 14 15

Gray Robert, Chatham f 6 F
Q(ireeu James' [)resden f 5 30
W(;neen .1 W, Wallaceburg f 5 23

(;rieve .1 B, Wilkesport f 13 9
> (,urd R S, Sarnia f 12 A

llagau James. Becher f 8 18
Haley George, Thornyhurstf 10 5

0 Haley If W 61 f 9 5
W Haley lt5 44 f 10 5

Ilall Nicholas,PlrrtLambtonf 8 21
Hamilton Iaaac• \Vilkesportf 14 10

Cd 1lamiltoruJacobAWallaceb'gf 5 24
O Hamilton John I' t 5 24
Z Il uniltou Johu, Wilkesportf 14 10

!IamiltouJohnA,\Vallaceb'{;f 5 25
Q llarnilton Rui^ert 66 f 5 n3
FL Hamilton Wellingtou « f 5 22

llamilton Wm, Sombra f Ii 13
Z Ilanna David. \Vilkcraport f 10 14
ce Hardy \Vm, Whitebread S f 5 3

li:u•grove George, Sombra f 13 1
Q HargroveGeorge W ilkePport f 14 13

FERRY'S SEEDS are Known Everywhere, Sold

SOMBRA TOWNSHIP.

!!!!<C O rT l l; C l' U:1. l.(r+

henry Lyman

Hargrove Win, Sombra f 13 1
Harkins Johu, Bradshaw f
Harkins \Vm 11 f
Harkuess A S, Brigden f
Harner \V T, %vilkesport f
Harris John,. Dresden f
Harris Josepbus,Wallaceb'gf
Harris J E, Bradshaw f
Harris Win, Dresden f
Harrison Geo, \Vilkeeport f
Harrison Robert, Avonroy f
Hart James, Port Latubton f
Hart Samuel .6 f
Hay Hamilton, Wilkesport f
Hay Peter Sornbra f
Hayes Alexander,Courtrightf
Hayes James, Bickford f
Hayes Jobua 64 f
llayne Thomas, Brigden f
Hazard John Keith f
Heath S W, Port Lambton f
Iieddle James, Wilkesport f
Helmer H P Sombra f
Henderson A A,Pt Lambtonf
Henderson Geo, Wilkesport t
Henderson J ames, Toronto f
Henderson J M,Pt Lambtonf
Iienderaon Mary it f
Henry Aaron Sombra t
Henry Amos
Henry L bester
Henry C E
Henry Elizabeth
Henry E J
Henry Joseph

Henry Obadiah
Henry Patience
Henry P N
Henry W T
lierrington Alfred, Becher f
Iletberiugton Henry -• f
Ileyden James, Charlemont t
1leydeu W H .4 f
Heyland John, \VilkeKport t
Higgins Mary, Pt Lambton f
Higgins Thomas « f
Ilillier Abraham, Bradshaw f
Hillier David f
Hillier G W 6. f
Ilillier Ira It f
Hinne;anAlburt.PtLambtou f
liinnegan David •1 f

13 27

15 25

15 19

13 16

8 30

5 23

13 30

1) 30

11 13

15 13

8 3
8 D

10 11
11 10
15 10
15 4
15 5
14 19
5 25

11I 8
14 18
W 3
F 3
11 13
11 26
B 14
F A
11 2
10 9

f S 4
f 13 5
f 11 6
f it 6
f 11 5

9 14
9 12
6 23
6 23

112 15
7 3
7 3

15 26
14 27
14 27
15 26
6 4
6 4

Everywhere, Grown Everywhere.

SO31BRA TOWNSHIP.

POST 0MC9 CON. Lot

Hinnegan J E,I'ortl.arubtouf 6 4
llionegau Win « f 6 3
liollge Parker,Wallaceburg f 5 16
Hodgson Jacob, \Vilkespertf 14 14
Ilodf;son John, Becher f 8 17
Hodgson Joseph 11 f 8 17
I lohn Adam, Thornyhurst f 8 6
llolt .1 S Sombra 1 10 B
11ollperHichard,WilkeFport f 5 28
Hooper R A 1• f W 3
Ilorle,v Edward " f 7 20
llorlVy Joseph f 7 20
Hossie Walker, Bradsbaw f 13 23
Iiourrtuu George. Terminus f 10 Ir)
Houston Neil, \\'ilke?port f 10 16
Ilowe John, Wallaceburg 1 5 28
Ilowe Win '• f 5 28
Ilowell W S. ThornyhurRt f 8 5
Ilubbard J,Whitebread Statt 5 B
Iluctwith Alex. Terminus f 9 21
Ilumphrey Jus, Charlrmont f 5 26
linmllhrey J\V, I3radshaw f 14 24
Ilurnphrey Nlatthew It f 14 24
11unlpl ► rey M C A f 14 24
Hunt Albert f 15 26
Hunt J S '• f 15 26
Huuter George, Becher f 7 14
lluntl^r Hamilton .' f 8 11
1[unter James, \Vilkesport f 10 14
Iluuter \V J Becher f 8 11
Hurloy Daniel. Pt Lambtou f 6 4
Ilurlvy UenuiK 4' f 6 B
IlutehinsouAlbe ► t,Bradshawf 11 25
Ilntchinson .lo',n 1' f 11 25
.lack,4on llar^:u•et l'tLambtonf F 5

JohuKton Frau,\Vallaceburl; f 5 10
Juhuston Frank 61 f 6 9
Johnston.George 44 f 7 9
.J0h11ston G (', Becher f 8 11
Jobneton Hubert it f 6 7
Johnston Humph. Bickford f 74 4
Johnston James, Wallaceb'gf 6 9
Johnston James jr I f 5 10
Johnston John, Becher f 6 8
Johnston John, \Vallacebnrgf 5 10
Johnston John, Wilkesport f 13 9
Johnston J A. Bickford f 14 3
Johnston Lawrence, Sombraf 13 6

awe omo= cat. u.z

Johnston Patrick Sombra f I3 4 C
JohustouPeter,\Vallaceburg f 6 10

Johnston Robert, Becher f 6 y
Johnston Thos,lVallaceburgf 6 11) O
Johnston Win, Becher f 6 14 Z
Jul,nston \V (; •4 f 8 11 r
Joiner Henry, Wallaeebnrg f 5 15
Jouir Robert it f 5 15
Joncs Alfred It f 6 16
Keivcr Clark, Terminus f 8 21 ÿ'
Keiver Win It f 8 21 m
Kellam A R, Sombra f 14 I
Kellaln J E. Bickford f 13 7;0
Kelly Alice, Terminus f 920 m
Kelly Edward, \VallacebnrRf 5 5 r
Kelly Mary A « f 5 5 im
Kerby Aaron, Sombra f 4 1 D
Kerbv .1 E, Bickford f 14 2 In
Kerbv Nelson I f 14 2
Kerwin Wnt, Wallaceburg f 7 6 r
KI•vho Isaac 6• t 5 o
Key ho Peter, \VhitebreadSt f 5 1
Kerser John, \L'ilkespnrt f 9 14
Kryser Leouard it f 8 18
Kilbreatb George " f 11 17
Kilhreath Wellington- t 12 11
liimball Wellington •• t 13 14
Kimball \Vm " f 13 14
King,lohn• Wallaceburg t 5 19
[iilchen Henry, Bradshaw f 13 27
KitchES ► .1 H " f 13 27
Knight A11, ► n, WhitebreadStf 5 4

Kuight Fr-► nk, Avonroy f 15 15
Knight.lohnlVhitebreadStatf 5 4
Knight Peter, Avouroy f 15 17
Lamb David f 14 13

Lapi:Ah I l iram ° f 12 5

Lavette Frank, Wilkesport f 13 10
1.iwrenceAnthony,Avouroy f 15 13
Lawrence Joseph " f 15 13
Leach Charll•s, Wallac -bnrg: 5 16
League Thos. Port Lambtouf M I
l.eask James, Avonrov f 15 18
l.eonard N'm, Thornyhuret f 9 9
Lill:e John. Wallaceburg f 10 11
Littleton 1Vm, Becher f 6 13
Long \Vm. Charleniont f 6 23
LyuchChristop.\Vallaceburgf 5 19

11cAlliater \\'m, Becher f 8 14

WRITE FOR A CATALOGUE. Address, 0. M. FERRY & CO., WINDSOR, ONT.



sountta Tow/fine. 

66 

61 

it 

61 

Bradshawf 

lt 

McDonald 	 f 
n McDonald W M 	ta 	f 
Ida hicDonald W P 	" 	t E McElmoyle David " 	f 

McElmoy le Eliza 	44 	f 
• McEltuoyle John 	" 	f 

1 McElrath Wm, Bickford t 1.   
oat  hicEvoyBridgetPortLamb'n f 
y. McGee Wm, Wilkesport f 

McGhee Archibald " 	f 
McGhee Samuel, Wallaceb'g f 

ia McGhee Wm, Wilkesport f 
• McGregor Arch, Bradshaw f 
I. McGregor A R 	64 	f 
u cGrpgor Donald 	" 	f 
O McGregor George 	" 	f 
1 11  McGregor Robert 	" 	f 
men,„ McOugan Don, Charlemont f 

McGugan Farquhar " 	f 
• anne  McGugan Neil 	 f 
le McGuire John, Wilkesport t 
%.0 McHardy Wm, Avonroy f 
Ià1 McIntyreDaniel,Wilkesport t 

McIntyrellugh,Thornyhurstf 
McIntyre James,Wilkesportf 

C/0 McIntyre Samuel 	46 	f 
O hicKaig Charles,Charlernontf 

, 	McKay John, Wilkesport f 
ro" MoKegan James 	66 	t 
'146 McKellar Peter, Bradshaw f 
gel  McKerrall Peter, Appledore f 

McKillican Angus, Sombre f 
z McKillican Benjamin 	f 

McKillican John 	" 	f 
McLean Alonzo, W allaceburgf 
Mcf.Fan %V  5 64 	f 

àlg 	  FERRY'S SEEDS are Known Everywhere, Sold Everywhere, Grown Everywhere. 

POST 0171cx 	COL ice 
McLellan John,Thornyhurstf 8 5 
McLennan Farq,Wallaceb'g t 5 17 
McLure Alexander, Keith f 5 26 
McLure James 46 f 5 26 

5 28 
5 29 
6 1 

15 11 
10 9 
9 7 
87  
9 7 
F 16 
79 

 9 11 
9 11 
9  11  
9 11 

M 8  
10 12 
10 12 
8 12 

13 1 
M 18 
13 13 
7 30 

11 20 
6 13 
5 20 
6 30 
6 E 

12 14 
15 15 
13 25 
13 30 
13 18 
15 7 
• C 
6 17 
7 
78  

15 22 
W'  

S i  
B 10 
B 10 
6E 

D 

4 
4 

Peters Miles 
Peters Samuel 
Peters Sydney 
Peters Wesley 
Ft,ters Wm 
Pettit Alexander, 
Pettit Freeman 	6. 	t 
Pettit Lyman 	tt 	f 

Phibbs Joseph, Terminus f 
Phibbs Richard 
Pinkerton Jas Wallaceburg f 

Poland Simeon, Sombea 	f 
Poland Wm 	.4 

Pinkerton J R 

Pollock John Becher 	f 
Pollock J T it f 
Polly John, Port Lambton t 
Poole John, Wallaceburg f 
Porter Matthew, Bickford f 
Potter George,Wallaceburg f 
Powers Elijah .4 f 

Powers John, Charlemont f 
Powers Levi, Becher f 
Preedom Jos.Port Larnbton f 
Preston Walteà it t 

12 Pretty Francis, Bradshaw f 

e'«t  A260 0) 
CX) 	 raw omaz 	coat 
—• McCarron John, PtLambtonf 7 

-McCarterRobert,Wilkesportf 10 
McCollom Jas, VVallaceburgf 10 

en  McCoy James, Wilkesport f 14 
McCoy John f 14 

C12 McCoy J N, Wallaceburg f 7 
= McDonald Alex, Wilkesportt 12 
>4C McDonaldAA,PortLatnbtonf M 
"1  McDonaldDolos,Wallaceb'gf 6 
etc McDonaldDAPortLambton f 8 a McDonald D F " f F 
«C McDor4aldFin1eyWillresportf 12 
2 McDonaldOW PortLambton f W 
«IC McDonald Harriett " 	f F 
—2 McDonald Hugh,Wilkesportf 12 
A McDonald J DPortLambtolif H 
aX McDonald J P " f F 

J 

7 
7 
7 

15 
5 

12 
5 

12 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
5 
5 

15 
11 

7 
11 
11 

5 
11 

15 
9 

10 
10 
10 
6 
9 

Lot 

14 
18 
10 
10 McLure James jr 	" 	f 
22 McLure Richard 	46 	f 
10 MOM i Ilan HenryPortLamb'n f 
2 McMillan John, Wilkesport f 
E hichlaughton John " 	f 
• McbleilDonald,1 hornyhurat f 

21 McNeil Robert, Becher 	f 
19 McNeilRonald,Thornyhurst f 

4 McNulty J fD.PortLambton f 
E McPhail Sarah, 	it 	f 

15 McQuary Gordon, Becher f 
2 McQuary Neil 
4 McQuary Nichol 	.6 	f 

14 McQuary Nichol jr 	f 
9 McQueen Wm,PortLarobton f 

10 McRae Alexander, Becher f 
B McRae Alexander jr 6. 	f 
2 McRae Allan, Thornyhurst f 
C McRae John, Sombre 	t 
2 hdcRae, Wns, Wilkesport f 
6 McRae W B 	 f 

13 McRae W D, Wallaceburg f 
13 McRae W J, Wilkeeport t 
22 McReady Samuel, Becher f 
14 hicReary Win,Wallaceburg f 
21 MacFarlane A, Toronto f 
21 Mack Jeese, Pott Lambton f 
23 'Maitland Alex, Wilkesport f 
21 Manning Richard, Avonroyf 
21 Marr Charles Bradshaw f 
25 Marr Thomas .4 f 
25 Mardh Hugh Wilkesport f 
25 hilarob;Bobert Bickford f 
6 Martin  G R Port Lambton f 

14 Martin S T Wallaceburg f 
19 Marwood R S 	14 	f 

5 Marwood Samuel 	" 	f 
15 Mason Joseph Bradshaw f 
15 May Ellen 	Sombra f 
27 May Wallace 	.6 	f 

MeadowsTheo'a,PtLanibtonf 
4 Menten James Mra 66 	f 

23 Menten John 
80 'Menten Kate 	64 	f 6 

B 'Menten Patrick 	4‘ 	f 
D Merritt J R 	6. 	f 7 
A Merritt P W if f 6 
19 hleyers Atieron,Thornyburst f 9 
21 Meyers A A Sombra f 10 

SOMBRA TOWNSHIP. 

1OXT 0.71CX 	COX. LOT 

Meyers George 	Sombre f 10 8 
Meyers Harvey, Bradshaw f 15 26 
Meyers Henry f 15 26 
Meyers Jemitna,Wilkesport f F 6 
Meyers John, Wallaoeburg f 5 15 
Meyers RicirardPtLambtou f J 16 
Meyers Walter Sombra f 10 3 
Meyers  Win, Thornyhurst f 9 4 
Mickle DexterWallaceburg f 5 20 
hlickle George " f 5 20 
Minks Wallace Sombre f 9 7 
Miller Jane Bickford f 14 2 
Miller Robert 	" 	f 15 6 
Moffat Andrew,Wilkesport f 14 11 
Moore Robert Becher 	f 8 12 
bloran Ann 	Sombre 	f 13 6 
Moran Charles Bickford f lb 7 
Moran James 	Sombre f 13 8 
Moran John Bickford f lb 7 
Moran John Port Lambton f  6 C 
Moran John Sombre f 13 6 
Moran Patrick,Wilkesport t 13 12 
Moran Thomas Sombre f 13 6 
oran VV m " f 14 7 

Moran Wm Wilkesport f 15 13 
Morris liarvey,Wallaceburgf 6 20 
Morris Martin,Pt Lambton f M 1 
Moshier D D Sombre f 14 6 
Mowbray hire 	" 	f K A 
Mulligan George 	" 	f 13 7 
51ullins Albert 	66 	f 13 5 

Mullins Andrew 	" 	f 13 5 
lullitts Frederick 	" 	f 13 5 

:11ullins George 	" 	f J 1 
Mulling'  Mary 	it 	f W 
Munroe Daniel Terminus f 8 19 
Murphy Arthur, Sombre f 9 A 
Murphy Arthur,WhitebStatf 5 4 
Murphy Arthur,Wilkesport f 14 16 
Murphy Jaa,W hitebreadStatf 5 4 
Murphy John, Wilkesport f 12 16 
Murphy J E 66 f 11 17 
Murphy Nich, Pt Lambton f 6 C 
Murphy P, WhitebreadStat f 5 3 
Murphy Richard,Wilkesp't f W 5 
Murphy W J f 13 15 
Murphy W T,WhitebedSta f 5 A 
Murray James, Pt Lambtoof 8 4 
Murray John,Whiteb'd Stet f 5 5 
Murray J S, Wilkeeport f 11 16 
Murray Law, PortLambton t 5 C 
Murray 0 MrsWhiteb'dStatf 5 5 
Neykirk Edward,Becher f 8 

A261 CO 

6 25 r 
6 25 

15 29 pa 
15 28 
15 29 g 
10 18 
10 17 risl 

6 
5 6 MI 

12 6 ni  
11 6 w 
7 13 >le  
7 13 am 
J 14 tt 
6 23 ge 

14 5 
6 29 te 
6 24 
'7 24 ‘,0 
6 14 23 
OC  

15 21 e" 

if 

POST OM= 	COX. 1.01.  C 

Newkirk Egerton Becher f 8  12 .< 
 Newkirk Win" 	f 8 12 -q  

Nolan John, Port Lambton f 6 5 0 
Nolan Patrick,W1.11aceburg f 5 18 Z 
O'Hara Patrick Vl'ilkesport f 12 10 r  
O'Hare John 	Sombra f 13 7 
O'Leary Alonzo.PtLambtonf 6 I 
O'Leary Arthur 	 f 7 B awl 
°leery A A 	" f 7 B 
O'Leary Charles 	" 	f 6 A fig.im  

O'Leary James 	" 	f B 18 " 

O'Leary John 	.4 	f 6 A eg 
O'Leary J T 	" 	f 	B 
O'Leary Michael 	" 	f 6 1 
O'Leary Richard 	" 	f 7 C 
O'Leary Stephen 	.• 	f 6 A b, 
O'Leary %V J 	" 	f 7 A Fan 
O'Rourke John, Bradohaw f 13 28 2 
Palmer Wm 	Becher 	f 8 7 I— 
Parkinson Jas, Wilkesoort f 12 18 11 
Parks G W 	 t 13 12 
Patterson Wrn Wallaceburgf 5 8 
Payne Robt,WhitebreadSta f 5 3 

Peattie John Avonroy 	f 15 18 CI 
Peattie R M 	 f 15 18 
Perkins Walter,PtLambton f F 14 11) 
Peters Elmer, Charletnont f 7 25 ab  

" 	f  725  
6 2à 
6 '25 
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